KSKQ Community Radio Issues / Program Quarterly Report
2023 3rd Quarter

As required by FCC rule 73.3526(e)(11)(i), 73.3527(e)(8) This list of programs aired during the
preceding quarter that provided the stations’ most significant treatment of community issues.

For the Issue column, please use one of the following: Community/Education - Arts and
Culture - Spirituality and Health - Environment - Human Rights and Social Issues -
Sustainable Businesses and Economy - Politics

Issue Description Program Date Start Time |Duration
Arts and Jason Houk talks with Jordan Pease We the People  09/27/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Culture about the Rogue Valley Metaphysical

Library and October UFO Month.

Business Brad Smith and Jason Houk talk with We the People  09/20/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
and Elena with Carbon Revovatio about the
Economy new startup and their efforts to remove

carbon from the atmosphere.

Spirituality A hosted discussion of important health Community 09/15/23 01:00:00 PM 1 hour
and Health  issues facing the community. Health Matters

Politics On We the People for Sept 13, Brad We the People 09/13/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Smith and Jason Houk talk with Bruce
Borgerson about Braver Angels.

Social A monthly show focusing on the health and Animal Matters 09/08/23 01:00:00 PM 1 hour
Issues well being of local animals.

Community On We the People we lament the 3 year We the People  09/06/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour
Education anniversary of the Almeda Fire. Jason

Houk talks with David Blackman about

ideas to address climate change.

Social A hosted discussion of issues related to Age of 09/01/23 01:00:00 PM 1 hour
Issues aging and the elderly. Adventure
Politics Jason Houk talks with Mark Seligman We the People  08/31/23  10:00:00 AM 1 hour

about the politics and issues in
Josephine County. We discuss taxing
districts, utility rate increases,
homelessness and the recall of Grants
Pass mayor. .

Social A monthly show focusing on the health and Animal Matters 08/25/23 01:00:00 PM 1 hour
Issues well being of local animals.



Community
Education

Spirituality
and Health

Community
Education

Community
Education

Business
and
Economic

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues

Business
and
Economic

Human
Rights and
Social
Issues

Business
and
Economic

Spirituality
and Health

Human
Rights and

On We the People for August 23, Jason We the People

Houk talks with Ashland City Council
member Gena Duqueene about
homeless services and community
connections.

A hosted discussion of important health
issues facing the community.

On We the People for August 17, Brad
Smith talks to the organizers and
volunteers of Stabin Wagon, a mutual
aid and mobile harm reduction unit.

On We the People for August 9, Jason
Houk talks with Amey Broker, executive
director of Ashland Emergency Food
Bank

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders and local issues.

On We the People for August 2, 2023.
Jason Houk talks with Lacey McCoy
about her families efforts to secure
housing in Ashland Oregon. We discuss
possible solutions to the growing
homelessness crisis.

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders and local issues.

On We the People for July 26, Jason
Houk talks with Ashland Police Chief
Tighe Omeara.

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders and local issues.

A hosted discussion of important health
issues facing the community.

On We the People for July 19, Jason
Houk talks with Kelly Burns, Ashlands

Community

Health Matters

We the People

We the People

Life Matters

We the People

Life Matters

We the People

Life Matters

Community

Health Matters

We the People

08/23/23

08/18/23

08/17/23

08/09/23

08/03/23

08/02/23

07/29/23

07/26/23

07/22/23

07/21/23

07/19/23

10:00:00 AM

01:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

01:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour



Social
Issues

Business
and
Economic

Business
and
Economic

Environment

Arts and
Culture

Arts and
Culture

Business
and
Economic

Environment

Health and
Spirituality

Arts and
Culture

Business
and
Economic

Emergency Manager. We discuss
emergency communications and details
of the Almeda Fire.

A monthly show focusing on the health and Animal Matters

well being of local animals.

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders and local issues.

Discussion of sustainable
environmental practices

On We the People for July 12, we talk
with David Wick, director of Ashland
Culture of Peace Commission

Native American news and
cultural discussion

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders.

Discussion of sustainable
environmental practices

On We the People for July 5, Jason
Houk talks with Wes Brain about latest
efforts to ensure health care for all

Oregonians. We also discuss Starbucks

union efforts.

Native American news and
cultural discussion

Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee
Miereanu — Discussion with local business
leaders.

Life Matters

Farm Talk

We the People

First Nation
Radio

Life Matters

Farm Talk

We the People

First Nation
Radio

Life Matters

07/17/23

07/16/23

07/14/23

07/12/23

07/10/23

07/09/23

07/07/23

07/05/23

07/03/23

07/02/23

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

02:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

10:00:00 AM

02:00:00 PM

10:00:00 AM

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour

1 hour



