KSKQ Community Radio Issues / Program Quarterly Report 2023 3rd Quarter

As required by FCC rule 73.3526(e)(11)(i), 73.3527(e)(8) This list of programs aired during the preceding quarter that provided the stations' most significant treatment of community issues.

For the Issue column, please use one of the following: Community/Education - Arts and Culture - Spirituality and Health - Environment - Human Rights and Social Issues - Sustainable Businesses and Economy - Politics

Issue	Description	Program	Date	Start Time	Duration
Arts and Culture	Jason Houk talks with Jordan Pease about the Rogue Valley Metaphysical Library and October UFO Month.	We the People	09/27/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economy	Brad Smith and Jason Houk talk with Elena with Carbon Revovatio about the new startup and their efforts to remove carbon from the atmosphere.	We the People	09/20/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Spirituality and Health	A hosted discussion of important health issues facing the community.	Community Health Matters	09/15/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Politics	On We the People for Sept 13, Brad Smith and Jason Houk talk with Bruce Borgerson about Braver Angels.	We the People	09/13/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	A monthly show focusing on the health and well being of local animals.	Animal Matters	09/08/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Community Education	On We the People we lament the 3 year anniversary of the Almeda Fire. Jason Houk talks with David Blackman about ideas to address climate change.	We the People	09/06/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	A hosted discussion of issues related to aging and the elderly.	Age of Adventure	09/01/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Politics	Jason Houk talks with Mark Seligman about the politics and issues in Josephine County. We discuss taxing districts, utility rate increases, homelessness and the recall of Grants Pass mayor.	We the People	08/31/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Social Issues	A monthly show focusing on the health and well being of local animals.	Animal Matters	08/25/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour

Community Education	On We the People for August 23, Jason Houk talks with Ashland City Council member Gena Duqueene about homeless services and community connections.	We the People	08/23/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Spirituality and Health	A hosted discussion of important health issues facing the community.	Community Health Matters	08/18/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Community Education	On We the People for August 17, Brad Smith talks to the organizers and volunteers of Stabin Wagon, a mutual aid and mobile harm reduction unit.	We the People	08/17/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Community Education	On We the People for August 9, Jason Houk talks with Amey Broker, executive director of Ashland Emergency Food Bank	We the People	08/09/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	08/03/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for August 2, 2023. Jason Houk talks with Lacey McCoy about her families efforts to secure housing in Ashland Oregon. We discuss possible solutions to the growing homelessness crisis.	We the People	08/02/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	07/29/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Human Rights and Social Issues	On We the People for July 26, Jason Houk talks with Ashland Police Chief Tighe Omeara.	We the People	07/26/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	07/22/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Spirituality and Health	A hosted discussion of important health issues facing the community.	Community Health Matters	07/21/23	01:00:00 PM	1 hour
Human Rights and	On We the People for July 19, Jason Houk talks with Kelly Burns, Ashlands	We the People	07/19/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour

Social Issues	Emergency Manager. We discuss emergency communications and details of the Almeda Fire.				
Business and Economic	A monthly show focusing on the health and well being of local animals.	Animal Matters	07/17/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters—Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders and local issues.	Life Matters	07/16/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	07/14/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	On We the People for July 12, we talk with David Wick, director of Ashland Culture of Peace Commission	We the People	07/12/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	07/10/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders.	Life Matters	07/09/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Environment	Discussion of sustainable environmental practices	Farm Talk	07/07/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Health and Spirituality	On We the People for July 5, Jason Houk talks with Wes Brain about latest efforts to ensure health care for all Oregonians. We also discuss Starbucks union efforts.	We the People	07/05/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour
Arts and Culture	Native American news and cultural discussion	First Nation Radio	07/03/23	02:00:00 PM	1 hour
Business and Economic	Life Matters–Ask Me Anything with Renee Miereanu – Discussion with local business leaders.	Life Matters	07/02/23	10:00:00 AM	1 hour